

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th September 2012

Rupees in Lakhs

Sno	Particulars	Unaudited Quarter Ended On				Audited year Ended	
		30-Sep-12	30-Jun-12	31-Mar-12	31-Dec-11	31-Mar-12	31-Mar-11
1	a) Net Sales / Income from operation	502.20	442.53	568.05	361.96	2,106.09	1,632.06
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	6.37	2.13
2	Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Increase / Decrease in Stock in trade and Work in Progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Salary, employee and direct costs	339.58	292.00	262.73	225.15	1,312.86	1,055.55
	d) other expenditure	60.91	51.05	173.23	39.70	298.44	255.61
	e) Depreciation	3.11	3.11	74.22	2.07	80.43	68.86
	f) Total	403.60	346.16	510.18	266.92	1,691.73	1,380.02
3	Profit From Operation before other income interest and Exceptional items	98.60	96.37	57.87	95.04	420.73	254.17
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before interest and Exceptional items	98.60	96.37	57.87	95.04	420.73	254.17
6	Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	98.60	96.37	57.87	95.04	420.73	254.17
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax ( 7+8)	98.60	96.37	57.87	95.04	420.73	254.17
10	Tax Expenses	14.10	13.53	(5.42)	24.24	70.51	44.99
11	Net Profit(+) / Loss (-) ordinary activities after Tax (9-10 )	84.50	82.84	63.29	70.80	350.22	209.18
12	Extraordinary items( Net of Tax Expenses )	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	84.50	82.84	63.29	70.80	350.22	209.18
14	Paid Up Equity Share Capital ( Face value of the Share - Rs.10/-share)	1,004.41	1,004.41	555.41	555.41	555.41	555.41
15	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance Sheet of Previous Accounting	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Earning per Share (EPS) -Before & After Extraordinary items(Rs.) Basic and Diluted	0.84	0.82	1.14	1.27	6.31	3.77
17	Public Share Holding -Number of Shares -Percentage of shareholding	3,387,167 33.72	3,387,167 33.72	1,560,000 28.09	1,560,000 28.09	1,560,000 28.09	1,560,000 28.09
18	Promotors and Promotors Group Share Holding** a) Pledge/ Encumbered -Number of Shares -Percentage of Shares(as a % age of total Share holding of promotor and promotor group) -Percentage of Shares(as a % age of total Share capital of the company) b) Non - Encumbered -Number of Shares -Percentage of Shares(as a % age of total Share holding of promotor and promotor group) -Percentage of Shares(as a % age of total Share capital of the company)	3,561,645 53.50	3,561,645 53.50	3,561,645 64.12	3,561,645 64.12	3,561,645 64.12	3,561,645 64.12
		3,095,290 46.50	3,095,290 46.50	432,516 10.83	432,516 10.83	432,516 10.83	432,516 10.83
		30.82	30.82	7.79	7.79	7.79	7.79

Notes:

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November 2012
- The Investors Complaint Received and resolved during the quarter is none there were no investor complaint at the beginning of the quarter
- Provisous year figures reqrouped , rearranged or recasted where ever necessary

8K Miles Software Services Limited

Date: 14th November 2012  
Place: Chennai

  
Director



**8KMILES SOFTWARE SERVICES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as P.M. STRIPS LIMITED)

Registered Office : 1-7-241/11/D, S.D.Road, Secunderabad 500 003.

Corporate Office : # 7, 3rd Floor, Ganapathy Colony, 3rd St., Teynampet, Chennai 600018. Ph: 4500 0749.

Branch Office : # 420, 9th Main Road, Banashankari 2nd Stage, Bangalore 560 070.